# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/1985

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DURAKOOL, INC.		05/24/2005	CORPORATION: INDIANA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Oil Fields, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1000
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43697
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1006276	DURAKOOL	
Registration Number:	1006277	HERMASEAL	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-8994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-8408

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Wing	
Signature:	/daw/	
Date:	06/01/2005 TPADEMARK	

900025650 REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0044

Total Attachments: 2 source=durakoolassignment#page1.tif source=durakoolassignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0045

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, DURAKOOL, INC., ("Assignor"), an Indiana corporation, having its principal place of business located at 1010 North Main Street, P.O. Box 280, Elkhart, Indiana 46515 has adopted, used and is using in its business the following trademarks and registrations thereof ("Trademarks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
DURAKOOL	1,006,276	March 11, 1975
HERMASEAL	1,006,277	March 11, 1975

**WHEREAS,** American Oil Fields, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business in New York, New York, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee, <a href="Nunc Pro Tunc">Nunc Pro Tunc</a>, effective as of January 1, 1985, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademarks listed above, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, together with the right to sue for any past infringement of the Trademarks.

AND, Assignor agrees that Assignor and its executors and legal representatives, successors and assigns will make, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all other instruments in writing and any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0046

documents which may be necessary or desirable to secure and vest in Assignee and Assignee's successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to such Trademarks, hereby sold, assigned, conveyed or transferred.

DURAKOOL, INC.

Date: 5-24-05

By: Sany A. Stenke

Name: Vice President

Spire July 15, 2010

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF SHARE

On this 24 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

50280648

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 06/01/2005